

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5327/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in CRLR No. 1107/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

GURUSHIKHA VAISHNAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT VAISHNAV

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kr. Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to file substitution
application to substitute the legal heirs of the deceased
respondent.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master